GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:103
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2004

SPECIAL ASSISTANCE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT IN NER
Mandlik Shri Sadashivrao Dadoba;Singh Shri Kirti Vardhan

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a proposal to give special assistance for infrastructure development of North Eastern Region through international assistance;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;
(c) the details of schemes which are run by Union Government and Centrally Sponsored schemes run by various States of region; and

(d) the details of funds allocated to such schemes, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRIP.R. KYNDIAH)

(@) The Government is considering formulating Externally Aided Projects dedicated to North Eastern Region so that the external aid resources are available for the development of the North Eastern Region.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) Information has been sought from Union Ministries/ Departments and North Eastern States and will be placed on the Table of the House.
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